## 504715875 01/05/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4762597

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
		Nar	ne			Execution Da	
MIDEA AMERICA CORPORATION						12/19/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	MIDEA	MIDEA GROUP CO., LTD.					
Street Address:	NO. 6, N	NO. 6, MIDEA AVENUE					
City:	BEIJIAO	BEIJIAO, SHUNDE, FOSHAN, GUANGDONG					
State/Country:	CHINA						
Postal Code:	528311						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:	1	1519886	5				
CORRESPONDENCE D		502)588	-1914				
Fax Number:	(!	502)588 the e-m		nt is uns	uccessfu	ıl, it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	(! e sent to : provided;	the e-m ; if that i	ail address first; if tha s unsuccessful, it will				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	؛) e sent to provided; 5	<b>the e-m</b> ; <b>if that i</b> 5025841	<b>ail address first; if tha</b> <b>s unsuccessful, it will</b> 135				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	؛) <b>e sent to</b> p <b>rovided;</b> 5 n	<b>the e-m</b> ; <b>if that i</b> 5025841 nkunkel@	ail address first; if tha s unsuccessful, it will 135 ⊉middletonlaw.com				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(! e sent to provided; 5 n N	the e-ma ; if that i 5025841 nkunkel@ MIDDLET	ail address first; if tha s unsuccessful, it will 135 @middletonlaw.com FON REUTLINGER				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	؛) provided; 5 n ۸ 4	<i>the e-ma</i> ; <i>if that i</i> 5025841 nkunkel@ //IDDLET 401 S. FC	ail address first; if tha s unsuccessful, it will 135 @middletonlaw.com FON REUTLINGER DURTH STREET				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(! provided; 5 n M 4 S	<i>the e-m</i> ; <i>if that i</i> 5025841 nkunkel@ MIDDLET 401 S. F0 SUITE 26	ail address first; if tha s unsuccessful, it will 135 @middletonlaw.com FON REUTLINGER DURTH STREET	l be sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(! provided; 5 n M 4 S L	the e-ma i f that i 5025841 nkunkel@ MIDDLET 401 S. FC SUITE 20 -OUISVII	ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will 135 @middletonlaw.com FON REUTLINGER DURTH STREET 500 LLE, KENTUCKY 4020	l be sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(! provided; 5 n M 4 S L	the e-ma ; if that i 5025841 mkunkel@ MIDDLET 401 S. FC SUITE 26 SUITE 20 SUITE 20 SUITE 20	ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will 135 @middletonlaw.com FON REUTLINGER DURTH STREET 500 LLE, KENTUCKY 4020 088-16004	2			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	(! provided; 5 n M 4 S L	the e-ma ; if that i 5025841 mkunkel@ MIDDLET 401 S. FC SUITE 20 SUITE 20 S	ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will 135 @middletonlaw.com FON REUTLINGER DURTH STREET 500 LLE, KENTUCKY 4020 088-16004 DBERT H. EICHENBER	2			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(! provided; 5 n M 4 S L	the e-ma ; if that i 5025841 mkunkel@ MIDDLET 401 S. FC SUITE 20 SUITE 20 S	ail address first; if tha s unsuccessful, it will 135 @middletonlaw.com FON REUTLINGER DURTH STREET 500 LLE, KENTUCKY 4020 088-16004 088-16004 08ERT H. EICHENBER	2			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(! provided; 5 n M 4 S L	the e-ma ; if that i 5025841 mkunkel@ MIDDLET 401 S. FC SUITE 20 SUITE 20 S	ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will 135 @middletonlaw.com FON REUTLINGER DURTH STREET 500 LLE, KENTUCKY 4020 088-16004 DBERT H. EICHENBER	2			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	(! provided; 5 n M 4 S L JMBER:	the e-ma ; if that i 5025841 mkunkel@ MIDDLET 401 S. FC SUITE 20 SUITE 20 S	ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will 135 @middletonlaw.com FON REUTLINGER DURTH STREET 500 LLE, KENTUCKY 4020 088-16004 088-16004 088-16004 088-16004 05/2018	2			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=ZU088-16004_Asta	(t e sent to provided; 5 n M 4 S L JMBER:	the e-ma if that i 5025841 5025841 MIDDLET 401 S. FC SUITE 26 OUISVII 20UISVII 20UISVII 01/ RC 01/	ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will 135 @middletonlaw.com FON REUTLINGER DURTH STREET 500 LLE, KENTUCKY 4020 088-16004 088-16004 088-16004 088-16004 05/2018	2			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=ZU088-16004_Asta source=ZU088-16004_Asta	(! provided; 5 n 4 S L JMBER: signment#	the e-ma ; if that i 5025841 mkunkel@ MIDDLET 401 S. FC SUITE 20 SUITE 20 SUITE 20 COUISVII 20 ZU RC 01/ #page1.t	ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will 135 @middletonlaw.com FON REUTLINGER DURTH STREET 500 LLE, KENTUCKY 4020 088-16004 088-16004 088-16004 088-16004 088-16004 05/2018	2			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=ZU088-16004_Asta	( e sent to provided; 5 n M 4 S L JMBER: JMBER: signment# signment#	the e-magnetic structure         if that is         5025841         5025841         5025841         MIDDLET         401 S. FC         SUITE 26         OUISVII         20UISVII         20UISVII         401 S. FC         000000000000000000000000000000000000	ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will 135 @middletonlaw.com FON REUTLINGER DURTH STREET 500 LLE, KENTUCKY 4020 088-16004 088-16004 088-16004 088-16004 088-16004 088-16004 05/2018	2			

#### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made, executed, and delivered by and between Midea America Corporation, a Florida entity, having a place of business at 4 Campus Drive, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 ("Midea America") and Midea Group Co., Ltd., a company of P.R. China, having a place of business at No. 6., Midea Avenue, Beijiao, Shunde, Foshan, Guangdong, P.R. China 528311 ("Midea Group").

WHEREAS, Midea America together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, is a joint owner along with Midea Group of all right, title, and interest to the patents and/or patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit A (the "Inventions" and the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Midea Group, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, desires to acquire from Midea America, and Midea America desires to so grant, all of Midea America's right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (defined below), and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor so as to become the sole owner thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises, and the mutual promises and covenants hereinafter set forth, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Midea America hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers to Midea Group all of Midea America's entire right, title, and interest in and to:

said Inventions;

said Applications, including any and all designs, divisions, continuations, continuationsin-part, provisionals or non-provisionals claiming priority to or having any relationship to any of the aforesaid, reissues thereof, and reexaminations thereof;

any and all foreign and PCT applications claiming priority to any of the aforesaid;

- any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;
- any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent (collectively, all of the aforesaid the "Intellectual Property").

MIDEA AMERICA HEREBY FURTHER AGREES to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents necessary to perfect Midea Group's right, title, and interest in and to

> Assignment Page 1 of 4

said Applications, which Midea Group may from time to time require and prepare at Midea Group's expense;

AND MIDEA AMERICA HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Applications and for said Inventions to Midea Group.

## **ASSIGNOR:**

Midea America Corporation
By:
Print Name: MIT TAVAIS
Title: <u>Prosident</u>
Date: 12 19 2017

### **ASSIGNEE:**

Midea Group Co., Ltd.

By:

,

Print Name:

Title:

Date:

Assignment Page 2 of 4

.

-

said Applications, which Midea Group may from time to time require and prepare at Midea Group's expense;

AND MIDEA AMERICA HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Applications and for said Inventions to Midea Group.

### ASSIGNOR:

Midea America Corporation

By:\_\_\_\_\_
Print Name:\_\_\_\_\_
Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Date:	
10 13 have	

### ASSIGNEE:

Midea Group Co., Ltd.
By: Dr PM Yw
Print Name: 私明岩
Tille: Chief 1P Officer
Date: 2.51)12.18

Assignment Page 2 of 4

# EXHIBIT A

#	Serial #	Filed Date	Title
1	15/198,865	6/30/2016	LAUNDRY WASHING MACHINE WITH AUTOMATIC SELECTION OF LOAD TYPE

Assignment Page 3 of 4



Assignment Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 044545 FRAME: 0312

RECORDED: 01/05/2018